
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and «J Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks .of
,". .

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 28th

day of October 1899

1
1

Name and Tible^as set forth in | Nftme Q£ ̂  ̂

1

1
, , i

„ , „ „ , , , f The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland ; \ T*n»,v ~p annt I^A ii { ±5ank oi bcotland ;

British Linen Company . . . • British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited i National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ' Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited > Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited • North of Scotland Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

i '

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

' 438024

' 374880

297024

. 454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

337491

289094

233108

271646

248561

304289

162834

223156

228520

49717

Under £5.

845009

724967

698468

761817

661325

770206

202900

277813

587599

93511

Total.

1182500

1014061

931576

1033462

909886

1074495

365734

500969

816119

143228

Average At
Four W

Gold.

898178

857971

624448

7435S2

682197

755695

303269

365432

592400

101634

nountof Coin held during
eeks ended as above.

Silver.

126592

103307

89287

85200

74737

148421

28221

17207 .

. 87315

8925

Total.

1024770

961278

713675

828782

756934

904116

331490

382639

679715

110559

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who hare in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

'have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated this 9th day of November 1899.' J. S. PUECELL, Regirtrar of Bank Return*,


