AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 28th day of October 1899

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	337491	845009	1182500	898178	126592	1024770
Royal Bank of Scotland	•	Edinburgh	216451	289094	724967	1014061	857971	103307	961278
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	233108	698468	931576	624448	89227	713675
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	271645	761817	1033462	743582	85200	828782
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	248561	661325	909886	682197	74737	756934
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	304289	770206	1074495	755695	148421	904116
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	162834	202900	365734	303269	28221	331490
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	223156	277813	500969	365432	17207	382639
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	228520	587599	816119	592400	87315	679715
			53434	49717	93511	143228	101634	8925	110559
			İ		}				

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 9th day of November 1899.

J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.